TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rapid Displays, Inc.		03/31/2010	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Poof-Slinky, Inc.
Street Address:	45400 Helm Street
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48170
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3054590	ADVERTEASING
Registration Number:	2881932	ALL-STAR BASEBALL
Registration Number:	0704557	BAS-KET
Registration Number:	2008281	BIBLE "TRIVIA"
Registration Number:	1363895	BIBLE "TRIVIA"
Registration Number:	3735465	BIG DRAW
Registration Number:	2765398	CADACO'S STATIONERY MAKER
Registration Number:	1994047	CHALKWORKS
Registration Number:	3149868	COUNT ACROSS
Registration Number:	3370999	CRAYON PAPER
Registration Number:	3432394	CREATA-CLINGS
Serial Number:	77683018	DECODER PUZZLES
Registration Number:	3565616	ENVIRO-BLOX
Registration Number:	3576937	FLIP N' COLOR
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004197 FRAME: 0814

900161162

Registration Number:	3277134	FOLLOW THE FLOCK
Registration Number:	3141590	GO GRAZE
Registration Number:	3199529	KNICK-KNACK PADDY WHACK
Registration Number:	2518720	MAGICAL WIZARD'S WORKSHOP
Registration Number:	2435432	MY FIRST MAGIC HAT
Registration Number:	2433693	MY FIRST MAGIC SET
Serial Number:	77683044	MY HORSE SHOW
Registration Number:	3086857	NUMBER RUMMY
Registration Number:	3131013	OLD WOMAN WHO SWALLOWED A FLY
Registration Number:	2541541	PROFESSOR CHAN'S JAIL ESCAPE
Registration Number:	3712743	QUAD*DOKU
Registration Number:	3253017	SHEEP SWEEP
Registration Number:	2538628	SIBERIAN POST ESCAPE
Registration Number:	1775979	SLAM BAS-KET
Registration Number:	3240534	SNO CRAYON
Registration Number:	3214330	SNO-ART KIT
Registration Number:	1111393	SNOW WHITE AND THE SEVEN DWARFS
Registration Number:	2433692	SPECTACULAR MAGIC HAT
Registration Number:	3544452	SPECTACULAR MAGIC SHOW
Registration Number:	2202291	SPELLTIME
Serial Number:	77776557	SPELLUP
Registration Number:	2211897	SUM TIME
Registration Number:	1866627	SUPER SPRAY CHALK
Registration Number:	3450473	SUPER STAR COUNT N' MATCH
Registration Number:	2538627	SVENGALI'S ROPE ESCAPE
Serial Number:	77795436	THE MAGIC LUNCH BOX
Registration Number:	3683180	TRIPOLEY
Registration Number:	0509088	TRIPOLEY
Registration Number:	3455641	TV LINGO
Registration Number:	3603347	WHEEL RACER
Registration Number:	2650203	WIZARD'S WORKSHOP
Registration Number:	3259337	ZIP N' GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 248-433-7200 Email: amoscowitz@dickinsonwright.com Correspondent Name: **DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC** Address Line 1: 38525 Woodward Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 2000 Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29119-8 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig A. Phillips Signature: /Craig A. Phillips/ Date: 05/04/2010 Total Attachments: 14 source=29119_8Assignment#page1.tif source=29119_8Assignment#page2.tif source=29119_8Assignment#page3.tif source=29119_8Assignment#page4.tif source=29119_8Assignment#page5.tif source=29119_8Assignment#page6.tif source=29119_8Assignment#page7.tif source=29119_8Assignment#page8.tif source=29119_8Assignment#page9.tif

source=29119_8Assignment#page10.tif source=29119_8Assignment#page11.tif source=29119_8Assignment#page12.tif source=29119_8Assignment#page13.tif source=29119_8Assignment#page14.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment" or the "Agreement"), dated as of March 31, 2010, is by and between RAPID DISPLAYS, INC., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), and POOF-SLINKY, INC., a Michigan corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of even date herewith (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which, among other things, Assignor agreed to sell, and Assignee to purchase the Intellectual Property Assets of Assignor (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the conditions contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor agrees, to the extent that it owns, to assign the Intellectual Property Assets, to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of the purchase price stipulated in the Asset Purchase Agreement and the mutual covenants and agreements contained therein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Effective as of the date herewith, Assignor sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee and Assignee accepts all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the goodwill and the Intellectual Property Assets, including, the patents set forth on Schedule A and the trademarks set forth on Schedule B, the registration associated with such marks and any trade secrets, non-registered trademarks and other intellectual property, know-how, manufacturing methods and processes, used in the Business (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement).
- 2. Relationship with the Asset Purchase Agreement. This Agreement is made subject to all of the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement. Nothing set forth in this Agreement shall be construed to limit, enlarge or otherwise alter any provisions set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the Asset Purchase Agreement and this Agreement, the Asset Purchase Agreement will control.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Assignor hereto, from time to time, upon the Assignee's reasonable request, agrees to execute and deliver such additional papers, instruments and documents and take such other actions reasonably requested to consummate and make more effective the assignment contemplated by this Agreement.
- 4. <u>Successors</u>. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and is binding upon the respective successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignee.
- 5. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State of Michigan, without giving effect to any conflicts of law principles of such State.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. One or more counterparts of this Agreement may be delivered by facsimile, with the intention that such delivery shall have the same effect as delivery of an original counterpart thereof.

ASSIGNOR: RAPID DISPLAYS, INC., an Illinois corporation By:	of the date first written above.	nd Assignee caused this Agreement to be duty executed as
A Michigan corporation By:	ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
STATE OF Illinois) SS COUNTY OF C. SS COUNTY OF C. SS The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31 day of PANOL , 2010, by PUD ACAMSIN, the Conformation. OFFICIAL SEAL Print Name: Lish BRADDY Notary Public, 10 JON County, IL Acting in County My commission expires: NONE (Dec 10 JON) SS. COUNTY OF OAKLAND) The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of, 2010, by, the of Poof-Slinky, Inc., a Michigan corporation, on behalf of the corporation. Print Name: Notary Public, County, MI Acting in County	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATE OF Illinois) SS COUNTY OF C. SS COUNTY OF C. SS The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31 day of PANOL , 2010, by PUD ACAMSIN, the Conformation. OFFICIAL SEAL Print Name: Lish BRADDY Notary Public, 10 JON County, IL Acting in County My commission expires: NONE (Dec 10 JON) SS. COUNTY OF OAKLAND) The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of, 2010, by, the of Poof-Slinky, Inc., a Michigan corporation, on behalf of the corporation. Print Name: Notary Public, County, MI Acting in County	Ву:	By:
STATE OF Illinois) SS COUNTY OF C. SS COUNTY OF C. SS The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31 day of PANOL , 2010, by PUD ACAMSIN, the Conformation. OFFICIAL SEAL Print Name: Lish BRADDY Notary Public, 10 JON County, IL Acting in County My commission expires: NONE (Dec 10 JON) SS. COUNTY OF OAKLAND) The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of, 2010, by, the of Poof-Slinky, Inc., a Michigan corporation, on behalf of the corporation. Print Name: Notary Public, County, MI Acting in County	Name Ofvid ABSAM SON	Name:
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31 day of MANUL., 2010, by AND AND the HESIDENT OF RAPID DISPLAYS, INC., an Illinois corporation, on behalf of the corporation. OFFICIAL SEAL LISA BRADDY Notary Public, 100 K County, IL Acting in 100 K County My commission expires: 100 K County My commission e	Title: PRESIDENT	Title:
OFFICIAL SEAL LISA BRADDY Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov 10, 2013 STATE OF MICHIGAN The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of, 2010, by, the of Poof-Slinky, Inc., a Michigan corporation, on behalf of the corporation. OFFICIAL SEAL LISA BRADDY Notary Public, Cook County, IL Acting in Cook County, IL Acting in day of, the of Poof-Slinky, Inc., a Michigan corporation, on behalf of the corporation. Print Name: Notary Public, County, MI Acting in County, MI Acting in County	COUNTY OF Cook	
Notary Public - State of Illingia My Commission Expires Nov 10, 2013 Notary Public,		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of, 2010, by, the of Poof-Slinky, Inc., a Michigan corporation, on behalf of the corporation. Print Name: Notary Public, County, MI Acting in County	MAYCH, 2010, by WAUD	HOAMSM, the Hesident of RAPID
	OFFICIAL SEAL LISA BRADDY Notary Public - State of Illinois	On, on behalf of the corporation. On behalf of the corporation.
Print Name: Notary Public,County, MI Acting inCounty	OFFICIAL SEAL LISA BRADDY Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov 10, 2013 STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS.	On, on behalf of the corporation. One Braddy Print Name: Lish Behooy Notary Public, Cook County, IL Acting in Cook County
Notary Public,County, MI Acting inCounty	OFFICIAL SEAL LISA BRADDY Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov 10, 2013 STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS. COUNTY OF OAKLAND The foregoing instrument v	Print Name: LISA BRADOY Notary Public, LOOK County, IL Acting in Cook County My commission expires: November 10, 2013 was acknowledged before me this day of, the of Poof-Slinky,
Acting in County	OFFICIAL SEAL LISA BRADDY Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov 10, 2013 STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS. COUNTY OF OAKLAND The foregoing instrument v	Print Name: LISA BRADOY Notary Public, LOOK County, IL Acting in Cook County My commission expires: November 10, 2013 was acknowledged before me this day of, the of Poof-Slinky,
	OFFICIAL SEAL LISA BRADDY Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov 10, 2013 STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS. COUNTY OF OAKLAND The foregoing instrument v	Mon, on behalf of the corporation. County

BLOOMFIELD 29119-4 1046607

of the date first written above.	
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
RAPID DISPLAYS, INC., an Illinois corporation	POOF-SLINKY, INC., a Michigan corporation
Ву:	By: Kryma Dreuka
Name	Name: RAYMO DALLAVECCHIAR
Title:	Title: PLS &CEO
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instrument w	as acknowledged before me this day of, the of RAPID a, on behalf of the corporation.
•	Print Name:
	Notary Public,County, IL
	Acting in County My commission expires:
	My commission expires:
STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS.	
COUNTY OF OAKLAND.	
Kam The foregoing instrument was	a paknowledged before an this 71 of the second
Mach 2010 by Royma	s acknowledged before me this 31st day of hallare centa, the President ICFO of Poof-Slinky,
Inc., a Michigan corporation, on behalf of	the corporation.
	Lason A. Margums
	Print Name: KAREN A. MARCUM
	Notary Public, WAYNE County, MI
	Acting in WAYNE County
	My commission expires: 1/8/2015
BLDOMFIELD 29119-4 1046607	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee caused this Agreement to be duly executed as



Schedule A

Patent Report By Invention Search Criteria

Imalterno

CRef

RDI

Cadaco

Printed: 3/5/2010

COUNTRY REFERENCE #

UNITED STATES

TYPE FILED SERIAL #

ISSUED

PATENT#

STATUS

CHALK DRAWING DEVICE AND METHOD

RDI-08-5115R

FCA 10/13/2009 12/587,821

PENDING

RACKET TOY WITH ENERGY TRANSFERENCE, SOUND, AND BALL LAUNCH

UNITED STATES

RDI-08-5154R

FCA

12/627,314

PENDING

END OF REPORT

11/30/2009

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED

Schedule B

	Trace	ark List by Chi		Page:
Client Cadavo	Inc.			
Frademark	Client-Matter/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
ABSOLUTELY YOU	253247-001004/0136	Registered	2447800	2447800
	United Kingdom	09 Int.	26-Feb-2007	24-Aug-2007
Ox	vner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
	tapes, cartridges, cassettes, cassettes; video game discs interactive video game soft Internet; computer software	containing memory devi joysticks and temote con ; video game CD-Roms; ware; video game progra e all featuring music and	rams; computer software feices, namely, computer and actrol units; video game cart video game DVD Roms; varns; computer game progra games; video interactive cove hand held remote control.	video game software, ridges; video game tape ideo game software and ms downloadable from the ontrol floor pads; video
A DOOT LEFT V WOT	253247-001004/0131	Registered	78/847651	3345902
ABSOLUTELY YOU	United States of America	09 Int.	28-Mar-2006	27-Nov-2007
· 0.	wner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc.		10 1/211 2000	J. 1101 2301
	control units.	****	ive video game; Video gam	e interactive remote
LDVERTEASING	253247-001004/0004 Canada	Registered 28 Int.	021045 09-Dec-1988	375064 02-Nov-1990
O u	vner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc.	20 Jut,	03-Det-1363	02-1404-1990
0.,	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Equipment sold as a unit fo			
	Equipment soid as a unit to	or playing a parior game.		The state of the s
DVERTEASING	253247-001004/0123	Registered	78/557561	3054590
	253247-001004/0123 United States of America		78/557561 01-Feb-2005	3054590 31-Jan-2006
	253247-001004/0123	Registered		
	253247-001004/0123 United States of America	Registered 28 Int.		
Он	253247-001004/0123 United States of America oner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Card games and board gam	Registered 28 Int.		
Он	253247-001004/0123 United States of America oner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Card games and board gam	Registered 28 Int.	01-Feb-2005	31-Jan-2006
<i>On</i> ALL-STAR BASEBALI	253247-001004/0123 United States of America oner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Card games and board gam L 253247-001004/0077	Registered 28 Int. es. Registered	75/675804	31-Jan-2006 2881932
On LL-STAR BASEBALI	253247-001004/0123 United States of America oner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Card games and board gam L 253247-001004/0077 United States of America	Registered 28 Int. es. Registered	75/675804	31-Jan-2006 2881932
On ALL-STAR BASEBALI On	253247-001004/0123 United States of America wher Name: Rapid Displays, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Card games and board gam L 253247-001004/0077 United States of America wher Name: Rapid Displays, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int.	Registered 28 Int. es. Registered	75/675804	31-Jan-2006 2881932
On LL-STAR BASEBALI On	253247-001004/0123 United States of America oner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Card games and board gam L 253247-001004/0077 United States of America oner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Board games.	Registered 28 Int. es. Registered 28 Int.	01-Feb-2005 75/675804 06-Арг-1999	31-Jan-2006 2881932 07-Sep-2004
On ALL-STAR BASEBALI On BAS-KET	253247-001004/0123 United States of America oner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Card games and board gam L 253247-001004/0077 United States of America oner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Board games. 253247-001004/0031	Registered 28 Int. es. Registered 28 Int. Registered	75/675804 06-Apr-1999	31-Jan-2006 2881932 07-Sep-2004
On LL-STAR BASEBALI On BAS-KET	253247-001004/0123 United States of America oner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Card games and board gam L 253247-001004/0077 United States of America oner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Board games. 253247-001004/0031 United States of America	Registered 28 Int. Registered 28 Int. Registered 28 Int.	75/675804 06-Apr-1999 72/091515 24-Feb-1960	31-Jan-2006 2881932 07-Sep-2004
On ALL-STAR BASEBALI On BAS-KET	253247-001004/0123 United States of America oner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Card games and board gam L 253247-001004/0077 United States of America oner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Board games. 253247-001004/0031 United States of America oner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int.	Registered 28 Int. es. Registered 28 Int. Registered 28 Int.	75/675804 06-Apr-1999 72/091515 24-Feb-1960	31-Jan-2006 2881932 07-Sep-2004
On ALL-STAR BASEBALI On BAS-KET	253247-001004/0123 United States of America oner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Card games and board gam L 253247-001004/0077 United States of America oner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Board games. 253247-001004/0031 United States of America oner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int.	Registered 28 Int. Registered 28 Int. Registered 28 Int.	75/675804 06-Apr-1999 72/091515 24-Feb-1960 ing a basketball game.	31-Jan-2006 2881932 07-Sep-2004 704557 20-Sep-1960
ALL-STAR BASEBALI OH BAS-KET OH BIBLE "TRIVIA"	253247-001004/0123 United States of America oner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Card games and board gam L 253247-001004/0077 United States of America oner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Board games. 253247-001004/0031 United States of America oner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc. Goods: Class: 28 Int. Game box provided with a	Registered 28 Int. es. Registered 28 Int. Registered 28 Int.	75/675804 06-Apr-1999 72/091515 24-Feb-1960 ing a basketball game.	31-Jan-2006 2881932 07-Sep-2004 704557 20-Sep-1960

Ruiday, March 05, 2010	Trans	rk List by Ch		Par
Ellent: Cadaco, Inc.				
Frademark	Client-Matter/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
BIBLE "TRIVIA"	253247-001004/0015	Registered	73/479527	1363895
	United States of America ame: Rapid Displays, Inc.	28 Int.	09-May-1984	01-Oct-1985
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Equipment sold as a unit for	playing a parlor-type b	oard game.	
BIG DRAW	253247-001004/0149	Registered	77/683112	3735465
no DR.	United States of America	28 Int.	04-Mar-2009	05-Jan-2010
Owner No	ame: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Drawing toys that incorpora	tes point plotting for cre	eating line drawings	
CADACO	253247-001004/0051	Registered	74/528272	1889875
	United States of America	16 Int.	23-May-1994	18-Apr-1995
Owner No	ame: Rapid Displays, Inc.		•	
	Goods: Class: 16 Int. Chalk			
CADACO	253247-001004/0035	Registered	72/339132	970636
	United States of America	28 Int.	29-Sep-1969	16-Oct-1973
Owner No	ame: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. General line of playing elem	ents for parlor, table, ar	nd simulated sports games a	nd puzzles.
ADACO'S STATIONERY	253247-001004/0113	To Lapse	76/388449	2765398
AKER	United States of America	28 Int.	28-Mar-2002	16-Sep-2003
Owner No	ime: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Children's hobby craft set co an embossing light box to al			
HALKWORKS	253247-001004/0052	Registered	74/569909	1994047
	United States of America	16 Int.	06-Sep-1994	13-Aug-1996
Owner No	ame: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
	Goods: Class: 16 Int. Chalk sold separately and as			•
HARMED	253247-001004/1009	Pending	77/902212	***************************************
	United States of America	28 Int.	29-Dec-2009	
Owner Na	ime: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Board games.		•	THE STATE SECTION AND A SECTION AS A SECTION AS A SECTION ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT AS A SECTION AS A
OPYRIGHT: BOOM BALL	253247-001004/0020	Registered		PA 561-166
COMMERCIAL	United States of America	U		16-Mar-1992
"Chiastastrocchurer"	Child States of Afficien			10-14101-1335

Goods: Television commercial.

Trademurk	Country Name	Class(es)	Number/Date	Number/Date
COPYRIGHT: BOOM BALL FOR	253247-001004/0019	Registered		VA 490445
NDOORS AND OUTDOORS!	United States of America			07-Feb-1992
Owner Name:	RAPID MOUNTING & FINISH	ING COMPANY D/B	/A CADACO	
Good	ds: Game.			
COPYRIGHT: BOOM BALL, IT'S	253247-001004/0018	Registered		VA-496222
WHAT EXCITEMENT SOUNDS LIKE!	United States of America	-		07-Feb-1992
Owner Name:	RAPID MOUNTING & FINISI	TING COMPANY D/B	/A CADACO	
Good	ds: Game.			
COPYRIGHT: CADACO/SUPER	253247-001004/0044	Registered		PA 691-370
PRAY CHALK - OUR WORLD	United States of America		di .	18-Apr-1994
Owner Name:	RAPID MOUNTING & FINISH	TING COMPANY D/B	/A CADACO	
Good	ds: Audiovisual work.			•
COPYRIGHT: CHALKWORKS	253247-001004/0054	Registered		TX3-957-847
END-AISLE DISPLAY	United States of America			17-Nov-1994
Owner Name:	RAPID MOUNTING & FINIS	TING COMPANY D/B	/A CADACO	
Good	ds: Artwork.			
COPYRIGHT: HANDY GAME	253247-001004/0017	Registered		TX 3284701
CUIDE BOOM BALL	United States of America		•	07-Feb-1992
Owner Name:	RAPID MOUNTING & FINISH	IING COMPANY D/B	/A CADACO	•
Good	is: Game guide.	. •		· .
	253247-001004/0049	Registered	45 to 140 - 40 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	TX3-961-533
COPYRIGHT: SUPER CHALK				
	United States of America	•		17-Nov-1994
WRITER	United States of America RAPID MOUNTING & FINISF	•	/A CADACO	17-Nov-1994
WRITER Owner Name:		•	/A CADACO	17-Nov-1994
WRITER Owner Name: Good	RAPID MOUNTING & FINISF	•	/A CADACO	17-Nov-1994 TX3-968-429
WRITER Owner Name: Good COPYRIGHT: SUPER SNAP	RAPID MOUNTING & FINISF 45: Artwork.	BING COMPANY D/B/	/A CADACO	
WRITER Owner Name: Good COPYRIGHT: SUPER SNAP CHALK	RAPID MOUNTING & FINISF ds: Artwork. 253247-001 004/0053	Registered		TX3-968-429
WRITER Owner Name: Good COPYRIGHT: SUPER SNAP CHALK Owner Name:	RAPID MOUNTING & FINISF 4s: Artwork. 253247-001004/0053 United States of America	Registered		TX3-968-429
WRITER Owner Name: Good COPYRIGHT: SUPER SNAP CHALK Owner Name: Good	RAPID MOUNTING & FINISF 4s: Artwork. 253247-001004/0053 United States of America RAPID MOUNTING & FINISF	Registered		TX3-968-429
WRITER Owner Name: Good COPYRIGHT: SUPER SNAP CHALK Owner Name: Good COPYRIGHT: SUPER SPRAY CHALK FAST DRYING CHALK WASHES AWAY!	RAPID MOUNTING & FINISF 4s: Artwork. 253247-001004/0053 United States of America RAPID MOUNTING & FINISF 4s: Artwork.	Registered		TX3-968-429 17-Nov-1994
WRITER Owner Name: Good COPYRIGHT: SUPER SNAP CHALK Owner Name: Good COPYRIGHT: SUPER SPRAY CHALK FAST DRYING CHALK WASHES AWAY! (BOX)	RAPID MOUNTING & FINISF 4s: Artwork. 253247-001004/0053 United States of America RAPID MOUNTING & FINISF 4s: Artwork. 253247-001004/0047	Registered ING COMPANY D/B/ Registered Registered	/A CADACO	TX3-968-429 17-Nov-1994 TX 3789 503
Good COPYRIGHT: SUPER SNAP CHALK Owner Name: Good COPYRIGHT: SUPER SPRAY CHALK FAST DRYING CHALK WASHES AWAY! (BOX)	RAPID MOUNTING & FINISF ds: Artwork. 253247-001004/0053 United States of America RAPID MOUNTING & FINISF ds: Artwork. 253247-001004/0047 United States of America	Registered ING COMPANY D/B/ Registered Registered	/A CADACO	TX3-968-429 17-Nov-1994 TX 3789 503

erkia sekiarch 05, 2010.	Teadema			- Fige:4
Gilent Cagan, Dece				
Trademark	Client-Matter/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
COPYRIGHT: SUPER SPRAY CHALK SELL SHEET	253247-001004/0055 United States of America RAPID MOUNTING & FINIS	Registered	*/A CA DACO	TX3-968-430 17-Nov-1994
	ods: Artwork.	IIII OONII AJVI BIL	"A CADACO	
	253247-001004/0048 United States of America - RAPID MOUNTING & FINIST	Registered HING COMPANY D/B	/A CADACO	7XU 664-100 17-Nov-1994
COPYRIGHT: SUPER STICK CHALK	253247-001004/0050 United States of America : RAPID MOUNTING & FINISI	Registered	/A CADACO	TX3-964-773 17-Nov-1994
Goo	ods: Artwork.		···	There is an experience of the second of the
COPYRIGHT: THE ORIGINAL SUPER SPRAY CHALK BY CADACO	253247-001004/0046 United States of America	Registered		TX 3789 453 17-Apr-1994
Owner Name.	Rapid Displays, Inc.			
COUNT ACROSS Owner Name:	253247-001004/0122 United States of America Rapid Displays, Inc.	Registered 28 Int.	78/552876 24-Jan-2005	3149868 26-Sep-2006
	ds: Class: 28 Int. Board games			
CRAYON PAPER Owner Name:	253247-001004/0134 United States of America Rapid Displays, Inc.	Registered 16 Int.	77/081736 12-Jan-2007	3370999 15-Jan-2008
Gov	ds: Class: 16 Int. Paper with colorant for use in	n children's coloring act	ivities	
CREATA-CLINGS Owner Name:	253247-001004/0137 United States of America Rapid Displays, Inc.	Registered 28 Int.	77/188202 23-May-2007	3432394 20-May-2008
Good	ds: Class: 28 Int. Hobby craft kits comprised o	f toy molds and moldin	g compounds for making to	y figures
DECODER PUZZLE	253247-001004/0146 United States of America	ALLOWED 28 Int.	77/683018 04-Mar-2009	
	Rapid Displays, Inc. ds: Class: 28 Int. Jigsaw puzzles			

eriger, March 05, 20	Trademark			Poped.
Glient Cadaup				
Trademark	Client-Matter/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
ENVIRO-BLOX	253247-001004/0143	Registered	77/309601	3565616
	United States of America vner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc.	28 Int.	22-Oct-2007	20-Jan-2009
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Construction toys.			
FLIP N' COLOR	253247-001004/0136	Registered	77/155874	3576937
PLIP IV CODOR	United States of America	28 Int.	13-Apr-2007	17-Feb-2009
Oн	oner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc.	•		
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Arts and craft coloring kit compand rubbing styli	orised of spiral bound note	ebook containing line art,	paper with colorant,
FOLLOW THE FLOCI	K 253247-001004/0127	Registered	78/690278	3277134
	United States of America	28 Int.	11-Aug-2005	07-Aug-2007
On	vner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Board games			
GO GRAZE	253247-001004/0128	Registered	78/690285	3141590
	United States of America	28 Int.	11-Aug-2005	12-Sep-2006
<i>O</i> n	oner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc.	•		
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Card games		•	
HARMONY TOY	253247-001004/0001	Registered	070176200	85856
	Canada		26-Mar-1992	19-Nov-1997
О н	vner Name: HARMONY TOY LTD.			
	Goods: Toys and games, namely, card g	games.		
HEAD-ON TRIVIA CH	ALLENGE 253247-001004/0129	Registered	78/756278	3270063
	United States of America	28 Int.	17-Nov-2005	24-Jul-2007
О н	vner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc.		,	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Hand held unit for playing elect	tronic games		
HOME TRIVIA SYSTE	EM 253247-001004/0135	Registered	2447801	2447301
	United Kingdom		26-Feb-2007	07-Sep-2007
Oн	oner Name: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
	Goods: Class: 09 Int. Computer and video game equinamely, computer and video game inits; video game amusement a amusement apparatus with a disapparatus used to play interactive.	me software, tapes, cartric pparatus (adapted for use splay screen and adapted f	lges, cassettes, joysticks a with television receivers o	nd remote control only]; video game

Trademark	Client-Matter/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
HOME TRIVIA SYSTEM	253247-001004/0121	Registered	78/552868	3199878
(COMES THE VIA STOTEMENT	United States of America	09 lnt.	24-Jan-2005	16-Jan-2007
Owner Name:	Rapid Displays, Inc.			
Gaod	is: Class: 09 Int. Video output game machine	s for use with televisions	ased to play interactive tr	ivia games.
KNICK-KNACK PADDYWHACK	253247-001004/0118	Registered	78/513168	3199529
MILICANIGACIO PARE EL PERSONA DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONT	United States of America	28 Int.	08-Nov-2004	16-Jan-2007
Owner Name:	Rapid Displays, Inc.		•	
Good	ds: Class: 28 Int. Card games		•	
MAGICAL WIZARD'S	253247-001004/0097	Registered	76/021672	2518720
WORKSHOP	United States of America	28 Int.	10-Apr-2000	11-Dec-2001
Owner Name:	Rapid Displays, Inc.			
	ds: Magic sets			
MARSHALL BRODIEN'S	253247-001004/0084	To Lapse	75/621944	2298317
TAPE COATT CASE DATE OF THE TAPE OF TAPE OF THE TAPE OF THE TAPE OF THE TAPE OF THE TAPE OF TAPE O	United States of America	28 Int.	15-Jan-1999	07-Dec-1999
Owner Name:	Rapid Displays, Inc.			
Good	ds: Class: 28 Int. Magic tricks.			
MY FIRST MAGIC HAT	253247-001004/0091	Registered	76/042661	2435432
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	United States of America	28 Int.	05-May-2000	13-Mar-2001
Owner Name:	Rapid Displays, Inc.			
Good	is: Class: 28 Int. Magic sets	•		
MY FIRST MAGIC SET	253247-001004/0090	Registered	76/042660	2433693
WI FIRST MAGIC SET	United States of America	28 Int.	05-May-2000	06-Mar-2001
Owner Name:	Rapid Displays, Inc.			
	ds: Class: 28 Int. Magic sets			
MY HORSE SHOW	253247-001004/0147	Suppl. Register	77/683044	
	United States of America	28 Int.	04-Mar-2009	
Owner Name:	Rapid Displays, Inc.			
Good	ds: Class: 28 Int. Board games			
NUMBER RUMMY	253247-001004/0117	Registered	78/513163	3086857
	United States of America	28 Int.	08-Nov-2004	25-Арг-2006
Owner Name:	Rapid Displays, Inc.			
Good	ds: Class : 28 Int. Card games			

Friday, Murch-05-2010	Eratema	ele bist by Ch		7 Jack 7
Client: Cadaro, inc.				
Trademark	Client-Matter/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
OLD WOMAN WHO	253247-001004/0119	Registered	78/513172	3131013
SWALLOWED A FLY	United States of America	28 Int.	08-Nov-2004	15-Aug-2006
Owner Nam	e: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
Go	oods: Class: 28 Int. Card games			
PROFESSOR CHAN'S JAIL	253247-001004/0096	Registered	76/021670	2541541
ESCAPE	United States of America	28 Int.	10-Apr-2000	19-Feb-2002
Owner Nam	e: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
Ga	ods: Magic tricks.			
OUAD*DOKU	253247-001004/0151	Registered	77/403924	3712743
AOUR DONG	United States of America	28 Int.	22-Feb-2008	17-Nov-2009
Owner Nam	e: Weingartner, Ronald O.			
Go	oods: Class: 28 Int. Board games			
SHEEP SWEEP	253247-001004/0126	Registered	78/690288	3253017
	United States of America	28 Int.	11-Aug-2005	19-Jun-2007
Owner Nam	e: Rapid Displays, Inc.	•		
Go	oods: Class: 28 Int. Card games.			
SIBERIAN POST ESCAPE	253247-001004/0094	Registered	76/021673	2538628
	United States of America	28 Int.	10-Apr-2000	12-Feb-2002
Owner Nam	e: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
Go	oods: Class: 28 Int. Magic tricks.	·	·	
SLAM BAS-KET AND DESIGN	253247-001004/0099	Registered	74/251070	1775979
•	United States of America	28 Int.	02-Mar-1992	08-Jun-1993
Owner Nam	e: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
Go	ods: Mechanical table top basket	ball game.		
SNO CRAYON	253247-001004/0124	Registered	78/603016	3240534
	United States of America	02 Int.	06-Apr-2005	08-May-2007
Owner Nam	e: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
Go	oods: Class: 02 Int. Biodegradable paints			
SNO-ART KIT	253247-001004/0130	Registered	78/779806	3214330
	United States of America	16 Int.	22-Dec-2005	27-Feb-2007
Owner Nam	e: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
Go	oods: Class: 16 Int. Art and craft paint kits			

Friday, March 05, 2010	Trafferia	rk List by Cla		Rage 8
Client: Cadaco, Inc.				
Trademark	Client-Matter/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
SNOW WHITE AND THE SEVEN	253247-001004/0011	Registered	73/163256	1111393
DWARFS	United States of America	28 Int.	23-Mar-1978	16-Jan-1979
	Rapid Displays, Inc.			
Goo	ds: Equipment sold as a unit for	playing a parlor-type g	ame.	
SPECTACULAR MAGIC HAT	253247-001004/0089	Registered	76/042659	2433692
	United States of America	28 Int.	05-May-2000	06-Mar-2001
	Rapid Displays, Inc.			
Goo	ds: Class: 28 Int. Magic sets			
SPECTACULAR MAGIC SHOW	253247-001004/0139	Registered	77/236074	3544452
	United States of America	28 Int.	23-Jul-2007	09-Dec-2008
Owner Name:	Rapid Displays, Inc.			
Goo	ds: Class: 28 Int. Magic sets consisting of mat	terials for performing m	agic tricks	
SPELLTIME	253247-001004/0076	Registered	75/335971	2202291
	United States of America	28 Int.	05-Aug-1997	03-Nov-1998
Owner Name:	Rapid Displays, Inc.	•		
Goo	ds: Class: 29 Int. Board games.			
SPELLUP	253247-001004/0153	Published	77/776557	
	United States of America	28 Int.	08-Jul-2009	
	Rapid Displays, Inc.			
Goo	ds: Class: 28 Int. Non-electronic spelling gam	es, namely, board game	es .	·
SUM TIME	253247-001004/0075	Registered	75/336134	2211897
	United States of America	28 Int.	05-Aug-1997	15-Dec-1998
Owner Name:	Rapid Displays, Inc.			
Goo	ds: Board games.			
SUPER SPRAY CHALK	253247-001004/0028	Registered	74/481204	1866627
	United States of America	16 Int.	24-Jan-1994	06-Dec-1994
Owner Name:	Rapid Displays, Inc.			
Goo	ds: Class: 16 Int. Chalk			
SUPER STAR COUNT N' MATCH	253247-001004/0135	Registered	77/140545	3450473
	United States of America	28 Int.	26-Mar-2007	17-Jun-2008
Owner Name:	Rapid Displays, Inc.			•

Goods: Class: 28 Int.

Memory matching games

Eridal March 05, 2010 Klime Cadaco, Inc.	Teplema	nk Eiskip Cli	300 :	
Trademark	Client-Matter/Subcase Country Name	Status Class(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
SVENGALI'S ROPE ESCAPE	253247-001004/0095	Registered	76/021671	2538627
• •	United States of America	28 Int.	10-Apr-2000	12-Feb-2002
Owner Na	me: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Magic tricks.			
THE MAGIC LUNCH BOX	253247-001004/1008	Pending	77/795436	
	United States of America	28 Jut.	03-Aug-2009	
Owner Na	me: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Magic sets			
TRIPOLEY	253247-001004/0002	Registered	030907600	59157
	Canada		17-Nov-1967	08-Nov-1968
Owner Na	me: Rapid Mounting & Finisi	HING COMPANY D/B	B/A CADACO	
C	Goods: Games, the game is played b rules similar to a combination	y two or more persons in of the rules of the car	with playing cards, chips, a d games of poker and mich	nd a table layout under igan.
TRIPOLEY	253247-001004/0001	Registered	985074	B985074
	United Kingdom	28 Int.	23-Dec-1971	23-Dec-1971
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	me: RAPID MOUNTING & FINISI Goods: Toys, games (other than ordi	inary playing cards) and	d playthings.	
TRIPOLEY	253247-001004/0152	Registered	77/709581	3683180
<u> </u>	United States of America	28 Int.	08-Apr-2009	15-Sep-2009
	me: Rapid Displays, Inc.		•	
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Card games; equipment sold	as a unit for playing ca	ard games.	
TRIPOLEY AND DESIGN	253247-001004/0030	Registered	71/547230	0509088
	United States of America	28 Int.	16-Jan-1948	26-Apr-1949
Owner Na	me: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
•	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Game, the game is played by similar to a combination of the			d a table layout under rules
TV LINGO	253247-001004/0132	Registered	78/896518	3455641
1 · M.1.00	United States of America	28 Int.	3!-May-2006	24-Jun-2008
Owner Na	me: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
	Goods: Board games not having as the practices, network terms, tele	heir subject matter telev evisions, television char	vision resolution, television racters, television history or	networks, programming the television industry.
WHEEL RACER	253247-001004/0138	Registered	77/224500	3603347
The second section of the second section secti	United States of America	28 Int.	09-Jul-2007	07-Apr-2009
Owner Na	me: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Non-electronic throwing toy,	, namely, inflatable dou	ghnut-shaped tossing toy.	

	A CONTROL OF CLASS AND THE SECOND
Find the state of	Page: 10
Section Correction	第 日 19 1年 19 1 日 19 1日

Trademark	Client-Matter/Subcase Country Name	Status Ciass(es)	Application Number/Date	Registration Number/Date
WIZARD'S WORKSHOP	253247-001004/0002	Registered	2252962	2252962
	United Kingdom	28 [nt.	16-Nov-2000	16-Nov-2000
Owner Na	me: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
	Goods: Magic sets.			
WIZARD'S WORKSHOP	253247-001004/0104	Registered	76/089489	2650203
11 contains of 11 organism	United States of America	28 Int.	14-Jal-2000	12-Nov-2002
Owner Na	ine: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
	Goods: Magic sets			
YRRR'IT	253247-001004/0133	Registered	77/081705	3437067
e recent e : 3	United States of America	28 Int.	12-Jan-2007	27-May-2008
Owner Na	me: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
•	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Electronic disc tossing toy the	at is tossed around amo	ong participants	
ZIP N' GO	253247-001004/0125	Registered	78/667706	3259337
W	United States of America	28 Int.	11-Jul-2005	03-Jul-2007
Owner Na	me: Rapid Displays, Inc.			
·	Goods: Class: 28 Int. Games, namely, board game	s and magic tricks		

RECORDED: 05/04/2010